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Mayor’s Report January 1-January 27, 2017 


 


January 3- 
Attended the Community Development staff meeting 
Meeting new business- Mote Wealth Management-1202 Dina Ct. Suite B 
Met with City Administrator for our weekly meeting 
 


Wednesday January 4- 


Kim and I begin union negotiations with Police and Public Works 


Council Meeting 


 


Thursday January 5- 
Attended the Policy Rocks Event 
 


Friday January 6- 


Attended the Lunch & Learn w/ State Emergency Operations in Iowa City with Marty Bruns,  


City Administrator and Fire Chief. 


 


Monday January 9- 
Meeting with Kim and Cindy to go over budget packet prior to the Budget work session 
 


Tuesday January 10- 


Attended the Tech Meeting at City Hall Main Level 


Attended the Park &Recreation meeting and the Library Board Meeting 


 


Wednesday January 11- 


Attended the MPO meeting  


Economic Development meeting 


 


Thursday January 12- 


Attended the Department head staff meeting 


Attended the MPO DART meeting 


 


Friday January 13- 


The City Administrator, Library Director and I met with Nathan Caraway 


 


Monday January 16- 
Weekly meeting with City Administrator  
Attended the 2017 Fun Fest 
 


Tuesday January 17- 


Attended the Community Development meeting 


Attended the HEDCO meeting 


 Attended the EMA Annual meeting 


Wednesday January 18- 
Council meeting 
 







Mayor’s Report January 1-January 27, 2017 


 


Thursday January 19- 


Attended the MPO Policy Board meeting 


 


Monday January 23- 


Weekly meeting with City Administrator 


Attended the P & Z meeting 


 


Wednesday January 25- 


Participated in an economic development meeting 


The City Administrator and I meet with Go Daddy’s operation manager 


 


Thursday January 26- 


Attended the Marion’s State of the City with City Administrator, Council member Marty Bruns,  


City Engineer and Community Development Director 


 


 


 


















































































































































































































































































































































































